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I amrn offering below
added a few specials » a
guaranteed true to name
medium and small « a

4 and small less than
last year, but any lo
of ^1.00 or more sent
are priced right with
listed.

my {snrr
11 n y

1:1

Bird Island, Minn
April 1st 1927

)las stock: of glads, to which I have
i or them are of good healthy stock: and
1 nave divided them into three sizes, large

bulDs are size 2 or larger, medium sizes 3 &
size 4, I have grouped them in lots as I did
of ©I .00 or more 1 will divide. All orders

prepaid and I think you will find that they
the lowest. Bblts added in many cases where ndt
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lot

Lot
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25 bblts © 1=50 per

Puffer
'M

dozen
2IH.50-4M ©. 75-10S© .50

Averill (Australian}
.aim
Adoration 51 5M 100 bblts
Antioch 3 L- 8m- 7S- 100 bblts
Ana Sberius 6L and 6M
/mgo 5L & 5M
A3ma Gluck 3M & 12 3

Break r 0 Day 3LE1.75-20S ©.50- 175 bblts-10 for50$/
bblts ©10$/ or 1.00 per dozen
12M-30S

$3.00
9.00
2.50
2.25
.30
.55
.50

Lot22.00
Bobby 1M nl. 50-25
Beatriz Michelena,
Black Joe 10 L
Chalice ©lower- 11 =

Cardinal Prince 3M
Catherine Coleman

1.00-2M ©75$/-50 bblts, 10 for 50$/

for 1.75- IS ©.35-50 bblts 10 for80$/
6L-2M- 100 bblts

lOt,;

lot
lot
3.0T

lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot-

lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lots

Crimson ulow
Carmen

10M-14S
6 A- 23 LIBRARY

* JUN 25 192: *
U, S, Dopa'Offlait of m

18L-
Sylvia 2b-

Cameleon- 4 large
Dr. kelson Shook- 1 L-2M- 10 bblts
Desdemona 1 L
Dr. Bennett 5L-5M & 15 S- 50 bblts
Dorothy M0 Kibben 5 L- 20 M
Dexter 10 M - 100 bblts
Dr. Martz 1 L- c bblts
Ed Springer 1M- 1 S- 25 bblts
Eveiijm Ax rtland
Early Sunrise 10
Elf 51-5 M
E. J. Shaylor- 10 L-15 M- 7 S-

©allen Leaf 2 medium
Pern Kyle- 7 large- 55 small 50 bblts
Gloriana- 1 large ©1.80-4small © 80$/

Golden Eagle- 2 large©8.00 25 bblts © 75$/- 7. 50 doz

Golden Swallow- 20 large-5 med-. 5 small- 400 obits

ea<h

6 M-
L-10

L-l

2 S
M &

F.

S- 50 bblts

50 bblts

Giant Myrtle- 2 large- 5 small
lo large-20 small

Nymph ( Coleman) 200 bblts

lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot
lot

Golden Measure-
Giant
Gold- 7 large-14 medium- 20 small
General Kuroki- 1 large- 25 small
Giant White- 5 large- 5 medium
Glendale- 25 medium- 16 smell
Hollyhock- 10 large- 17 small
Halley- 10 large- 15 medium
Hazel Dawn - 11 large
Iwa— 2 large-25 small
Imperator 2 medium- 1 small
John T. Pirie 1 large- 4 small
John T . Me Cutcheon- 1 kedium©1.00-10 bole si. 00

J. A. Carbone- 7 large-10 med- 75 small- 200 bblts

Joe Coleman- 5 medium- 5 small
King Pearl 1 large 5 bblts
King of Blues- 3 medium- 5 small- 15 bblts

Los Angles 10 small 25 bblts
le Marshall ©och 10 medium
Lilac Glory- 20 large- 7 med- 5 small-100 bblts

Marigold 4 medium
Melvin (Australian) 1 large-6 bblts

4.25
1.00

5.50
4.50
.75
.35
*75

3.50
.20

5.00
.50
.30

1.00
2.50
.25

2.25
.40
.50

1.25
3.00
4.75

30.00
3.00
.35
.75
.50

1.40
2.75
.75

1.00
2.50
.50

1.10
5.00
.50
.50

2.00
4.00each
.40

2.00
2.00
1-70
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2 .. 75
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3.50
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H. A. Puffer

sheet $2
2 lots Marietta- 6 large-12 med- 40 small- 150 bblts #4.00 each
1 lot Mrs* Leon Louglas-4 large- 15 medium-60 smell- 500 bblts3.75
1 lot Mrs Laura Shedd Schweppe 5 large- 200 bolts 2.25
1 lot Mrs. P. C. Peters- 10 medium- 150 bolts .75
2 lots Mrs. John 0* woods- 15 L—30 Med- 65 small-450 bblts 7.00 each
Mrs. R. bohrman- 5 large- 15 medium- 6 small 1.50
MaidjJosaMariposa- 2 large-5 med- 1 small 1.00
1 lot Myra-

^

50 r
smell .50

1 lot Ming ^oy- 5 large- 5 medium .50
1 lot Miss Wooster- 5 large- 10 med- 20 small- 25 bblts 5.00
1 lot 1910 •‘-Rose- 8 large- 6 medium- 14 small .50
2 lots Lymph (Kun&erd) 9 L— 7 M— 15 small 2.50 each
1 lot Paramount- 1 large- 2 small. .25
1 lot Papillio- 1 med- 2 small- 20 bblts 5.00
1 lot Pink Wonder- 10 large .50
1 lot Parliament- 5 large- 5 medium- 25 email- 200bblts 2.50
1 lot Primunella- 7 large- 7 medium- 5 small .80
2 lots Salmon Beauty- 15 large- 4 medium- 50 small .75eaoh
1 lot Starlight- 7 large- 4 medium- 18 small 3.50
1 lot Sulphur Prills- 5 large- 5 medium- 8 small© 100 bblts 2.50
1 lot Sans Pariel- 10 small 1.00
1 lot Sulphur Glow- 6 large- 11 medium- 1 small- 50 bblts *75
1 lot Snow Glory-- 5 small .50
1 lot Sierra- 3 large- 6 medium- 8 small- 10 bblts 4.50
1 lot Schwab en-- 14 large- 5 medium .35
1 lot Sheila— 10 large- 4 medium-4 small *60
1 lot Taro— 11 large- 8 small 1.25
1 lot Twilight- 5 large- 7 medium- 10 small- 100 bblts 2.00
1 lot Victor (Australian) 10 bblts 2.50
1 lot Veilschen Blau— 1 large- 2 medium-40 small- 40 bblts 15.00
1 lot Virginia Hale- 1 large- 5 medium- 4 small .55
1 lot Violet Glory 5 large- 5 medium .40
1 lot W. H. Phipps 10 small 1.50
1 lot # 68 -deep pink striped carmine 5 mdd- 10 small .35
1 lot jf 67- salmon pink with cream throat- very good bloomer

and propogator- 5 large- 10 small .50
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