Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.

Bird Island, Minn April 1st 1927

I amm offering below my (surplus stock of glads, to which I have added a few specials. All of them are of good healthy stock and guaranteed true to name. I have divided them into three sizes, large medium and small. Large bulbs are size 2 or larger, medium sizes 3 & 4 and small less than size 4. I have grouped them in lots as I did last year, but any lot of willow or more I will divide. All orders of \$1.00 or more sent prepaid and I think you will find that they are priced right with the lowest. Bblts added in many cases where not listed.

62, 11

H. A. Puffer

		n. A. rutter	
R lot Al L hot Add L lot And L lot Arm L lot Arm	erill(Australian) 25 bblts @ 1.50 ma 2L-1.50-4M @.75-10S@ .50 cration 5L 5M 100 bblts dioch 3 L-8m-7s-100 bblts ma Eberius 6L and 6M go 5L & 5M	•	\$3.00 9.00 2.50 2.25 .50 .55
Back Lot Bod Lot Bed Lot Cha L	na Gluck 3M & 12 S eak 'O Day 3LC1.75-20S C.50- 175 h bby 1M C1.50-25 bbbts Clog or 1.00 atriz Michelena 12M-30S eck Joe 10 L elice Flower-1L C1.00-2M C75d-50 h rdinal Prince 3M for 1.75- 1S C.35 therine Coleman 6L-2M- 100 bblts rimson Glow -18L- 10M-14S rmen Sylvia 2L- 6 L- 2S neleon- 4 large . Nelson Shook- 1 L-2M- 10 bblts sdemona 1 L . Bennett 5L-5M & 15S- 50 bblts rothy Mc Kibben 3 L- 20 M	per dozen bblts,10 for 50¢ 5-50 bblts 10 for	4.25 1.00 2.80¢ 5.50 4.50 4.50 .75 each .35 .75 3.50
l lot Der l lot Ed l lot Eve l lot Eas l lot Es l lot Fa l lot Fa	xter 10 M - 100 bblts Martz 1 L- 2 bblts Springer 1M- 1 S- 25 bblts ebyn Kirtland 8 M- 2 S rly Sunrise 10 L-10 M & 15 S- 50 b f 5 L- 5 M J. Shaylor- 10 L-15 M- 7 S- 50 bb llen Leaf 2 medium rn Kyle-7 large-53 small 50 bblts	olts s	.30 1.00 2.50 .25 2.25 .40 .50 1.25 3.00 4.75
l lot Go l lot Go l lot Gi l lot Go l lot Go l lot Ge l lot Gi	lden Eagle- 2 large 8.00 25 bblts lden Swallow- 20 large-5 med- 5 sr ant Myrtle- 2 large- 3 small lden Measure- lo large-20 small ant Nymph (Coleman) 200 bblts ld- 7 large-14 medium-20 small neral Kuroki- 1 large-25 small ant White- 5 large- 5 medium endale- 25 medium- 16 small	€ 75¢-7.50 aoz	.35 .75 .50 orders 1.40 2.75 .75 1.00
 l lot Ho l lot Ha l lot Iw l lot Im l lot Jo l lot Jo l lots Jo	llyhock- 10 large- 17 small lley- 10 large- 15 medium zel Dawn - 11 large ze- 2 large-25 small aperator 2 medium- 1 small ahn T. Pirie 1 large- 4 small ahn T. Mc Cutcheon- 1 kedium@1.00- J. A. Carbone- 7 large-10 med-75 s	lo bbltsL.00 mall-200 bblts	2.50 .50 1.10 orduck 5.00 .50 2.00 4.00each .40
l lot Jo l lot Ki l lot I l lot Lo l lot Lo l lot Lo l lot Lo	ne Coleman- 5 medium- 5 small ing Pearl 1 large 5 bblts King of Blues- 3 medium- 5 small- os Angles 10 small 25 bblts e Marshall Foch 10 medium ilac Glory- 20 large-7 med- 3 smal arigold 4 medium elvin (Australian) 1 large-6 bblts	15 bblts	2.00 2.00 1.70 2.5 2.7E 2.7E 2.7E

H. A. Puffer

sheet #2

	sheet #2	
	2 lots Marietta- 6 large-12 med- 40 small- 150 bblts	\$4.00 each
	1 lot Mrs. Leon Douglas-4 large-15 medium-60 smcll- 300 bb	1 t a 3 7 5
	l lot Mrs Laura Shedd Schweppe 5 large- 200 bblts	2.25
,	l lot Mrs Laura Shedd Schweppe 5 large- 200 bblts l lot Mrs. F. C. Peters- 10 medium- 150 bblts	-75
from	2 lots Mrs. John D. Woods- 15 L30 Med- 65 small-450 bblt.	s 7.00 each ~
	Mrs. R. Lohrman- Z large- 15 medium- 6 small	1.50
	Mrs. R. Lchrman- Z large- 15 medium- 6 small MakiposaMariposa- 2 large-5 med- 1 small 1 lot Myra- 50 small 1 lot Minz Toy- 5 large- 5 medium 1 lot Miss Wooster- 5 large- 10 med- 20 small- 25 bblts	1.00
	l lot Myra- 50 small	•50
٠.	l lot Ming Toy- 5 large- 5 medium	•50
	l lot Miss Wooster- 5 large- 10 med- 20 small- 25 bblts	3.00
	l lot 1910 -Rose- 8 large- 6 medium- 14 small	•50
	2 lots Nymph (Kunderd) 9 L 7 M15 small	2.50 each
	l lot Paramount- 1 large- 2 small.	.25
	1 Not Papillio- 1 med- 2 small- 20 bblts	5.00
	l lot Miss Wooster- 5 large- 10 med- 20 small- 25 bblts l lot 1910 -Rose- 8 large- 6 medium- 14 small 2 lots Nymph (Kunderd) 9 L 7 M15 small l lot Paramount- 1 large- 2 small. l lot Papillio- 1 med- 2 small- 20 bblts l lot Fink Wonder- 10 large l lot Parliament- 5 large- 5 medium- 25 small- 200bblts l lot Primunella- 7 large- 7 medium- 5 small 2 lots Salmon Beauty- 15 large- 4 medium- 30 small	•50
	l lot Parliament- 5 large- 5 medium- 25 small- 200bblts	2.50
	l lot Primunella- 7 large- 5 medium- 25 small- 2006blts l lot Primunella- 7 large- 7 medium- 5 small lot Salmon Beauty- 15 large- 4 medium- 30 small lot Starlight- 7 large- 4 medium- 18 small	•80
	2 lots Salmon Beauty- 15 large- 4 medium- 30 small	.75each
	1 lot Starlight- 7 large- 4 medium- 18 small	3.50
	1 lot Sulphur Frills- 5 large- 5 medium- 8 small@ 100 bblt	s 2.50
	1 lot Sans Pariel- 10 small	1.00
	1 lot Sulphur Glow- 6 large- 11 medium- 1 small- 50 bblts	
	1 lot Snow Glory 5 small	• 50
	1 lot Sierra- 3 large- 6 medium- 8 small- 10 bblts	4.50
	1 lot Schwaben 14 large- 5 medium	•35
	l lot Sierra- 3 large- 6 medium- 8 small- 10 bblts l lot Schwaben 14 large- 5 medium l lot Sheila 10 large- 4 medium-4 small l lot Taro 11 large- 8 small	. 60
	l lot Taro ll large- 8 small	1.25
	1 lot Twilight- 5 large- 7 medium- 10 small- 100 bblts	2.00
	1 lot Victor (Australian) 10 bblts	2.50
MINE OF	-l lot Veilschen Blau 1 large- 2 medium-40 small- 40 bblt	s 15.00
	l lot Virginia Hale- l large- 5 medium- 4 small l lot Violet Glory 5 large- 5 medium	•55
	l lot Violet Glory 5 large- 5 medium	
	l lot W. H. Phipps 10 small	1.50
	l lot # 68 -deep pink striped carmine 5 méd- 10 small	•35
	1 lot # 67- salmon pink with cream throat- very good bloom	er
	and propogator- 5 large- 10 small	• 50

•